

Rude Park Ballfield and Access Improvements						American Civil Constructors LLC Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland		Goodland Const. Hartford Fire Ins. Co.		G.P. Cooper Industries, Inc. United Fire & Casualty Company	
Bid Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
01 11 00-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 122,177.00	\$ 122,177.00
01 56 39-1	Tree Protection	EA	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 5,220.00
01 57 13-1	Erosion Control Plan, Implementation and Permitting	LS	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,011.00	\$ 10,011.00
01 57 13-2	Construction Fence	LF	1795	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,077.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,077.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,667.50	\$ 4.10	\$ 7,359.50
01 57 13-3	Silt Fence	LF	463	\$ 2.00	\$ 926.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,083.50	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,713.10	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,967.75
01 57 13-4	Stabilized Construction Staging Area	SY	225	\$ 2.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 3,543.75	\$ 10.30	\$ 2,317.50	\$ 15.38	\$ 3,460.50
01 57 13-5	Vehicle Tracking Control	EA	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,083.00	\$ 4,083.00
01 57 13-6	Concrete Washout Area	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,951.00	\$ 2,951.00
01 57 13-7	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	EA	3.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 2,499.00
01 74 19-1	Final MMP, Implementation, and qualified environmental person	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,705.00	\$ 4,705.00
02 41 00-1	Salvage Bleachers	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,572.00	\$ 3,572.00
02 41 00-2	Demolition of bleacher pad, paving, stairs, footings, curbs	CY	295	\$ 175.00	\$ 51,625.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 106.75	\$ 31,491.25	\$ 53.00	\$ 15,635.00
02 41 00-3	Demolition of Building	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 4,027.00	\$ 4,027.00
02 41 00-4	Demolition of Asphalt	SY	177	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,186.00	\$ 31.10	\$ 5,504.70	\$ 18.75	\$ 3,318.75
02 41 00-5	Demolition of Backstop System	LF	121	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 33.49	\$ 4,052.29
02 41 00-6	Demolition of Fencing System	LF	795	\$ 14.50	\$ 11,527.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,663.25	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,105.00
02 41 00-7	Demolition of Dugouts	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 2,668.00
02 41 00-8	Demolition of Construction Access Route	SF	4940	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,374.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 8,892.00
03 30 00-1	2' Ht Concrete Wall	CY	194	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 141,620.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 223,100.00	\$ 793.00	\$ 153,842.00
03 30 00-2	Concrete Stairs, Cheekwall, and Landings	CY	24	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 17,952.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 21,720.00
05 50 00-1	Railing at Stairs	LF	76	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 25,156.00
26 05 00-1	Reset Utilities/ Electrical Work	LS	1	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,295.00	\$ 34,295.00	\$ 52,702.00	\$ 52,702.00
26 05 00-2	Electrical Cabinet and Pad	EA	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 32,295.00	\$ 32,295.00	\$ 17,547.00	\$ 17,547.00
26 05 00-3	New Scoreboard and Supports	EA	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 14,050.00	\$ 14,050.00	\$ 9,033.00	\$ 9,033.00
26 05 00-4	Coordinate with Xcel	LS	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00
26 05 33-1	Conduit and wire to scoreboard	LF	400	\$ 20.60	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 19.60	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,340.00
26 22 13-1	Exterior Grade lighting transformer	LS	1	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,476.00	\$ 8,476.00
31 11 00-1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,502.40	\$ 5,502.40
31 20 00-1	Earthwork - Moving of on-site material	CY	4619	\$ 9.00	\$ 41,571.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 48,730.45	\$ 2.05	\$ 9,468.95	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,157.10
31 20 00-2	Soil Import -Haul and place	CY	3937	\$ 30.00	\$ 118,110.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 62,204.60	\$ 31.05	\$ 122,243.85	\$ 17.34	\$ 68,267.58
31 20 00-3	CABI for work within Area of Environmental Concern and Management of	Daily	10	\$ 640.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 981.00	\$ 9,810.00
31 20 00-4	Soil Export in Area of Environmental Concern - Handle and dispose of all s	CY	32	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 103.20	\$ 3,302.40
31 20 00-5	Earthwork In Area of Environmental Concern - Placing clean backfill	CY	32	\$ 26.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 61.27	\$ 1,960.64
31 20 00-6	Fine Grade at Field	SF	62305	\$ 0.47	\$ 29,283.35	\$ 0.15	\$ 9,345.75	\$ 0.38	\$ 23,675.90	\$ 0.37	\$ 23,052.85
31 20 00-7	Adjust MWW manhole	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 851.00	\$ 1,702.00
32 12 16-1	Asphalt Parking Lot Paving	SY	188	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 58.37	\$ 10,973.56
32 13 13-1	Concrete Pavement - 4" depth	SF	6695	\$ 6.50	\$ 43,517.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 38,496.25	\$ 6.60	\$ 44,187.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 46,865.00
32 13 13-2	Concrete Pavement - 6" depth	SF	1280	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 11,392.00
32 13 13-3	Concrete Pavement - 6" depth at Construction Access Route	SF	4940	\$ 9.00	\$ 44,460.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 34,086.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 46,930.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 38,877.80

Bid Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
32 13 13-4	Mow Edge, Mow Band, or Valley Pan	LF	1325	\$ 23.00	\$ 30,475.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 19,808.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 28,355.00
32 13 13-5	Curb and Gutter-1' Catch Pan, All types	LF	707	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,796.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,968.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 16,331.70	\$ 29.04	\$ 20,531.28
32 13 13-6	ADA Curb Ramp	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,441.30	\$ 2,441.30
32 15 40-1	Stabilized Crusher Fines Warning Track	SF	7100	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,585.00
32 17 23-1	Striping	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,178.20	\$ 3,178.20
32 18 00-1	Skinned Infield	SF	16925	\$ 3.10	\$ 52,467.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 38,927.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 36,388.75	\$ 1.16	\$ 19,633.00
32 31 13-1	20' High Backstop System - Black Vinyl Chainlink	LF	61	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 29,890.00	\$ 478.50	\$ 29,188.50
32 31 13-2	10' High Backstop System - Black Vinyl Chainlink	LF	60	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 282.30	\$ 16,938.00
32 31 13-3	8' High Fencing - Black Vinyl Chainlink	LF	795	\$ 67.00	\$ 53,265.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 61.25	\$ 48,693.75	\$ 59.00	\$ 46,905.00
32 31 13-4	24' High Foul Pole w/ Mesh Panels - Painted Yellow	EA	2	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,887.60	\$ 9,775.20
32 31 13-5	4' Man Gates - Black Vinyl Chainlink	EA	2	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,016.60	\$ 2,033.20
32 31 13-6	16' Maintenance Gates - Black Vinyl Chainlink	EA	1	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,010.50	\$ 2,010.50
32 31 13-7	Prefabricated Dugout	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 17,375.00	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 14,823.00	\$ 29,646.00
32 31 13-8	Yellow Protective Fence Cap	LF	420	\$ 1.95	\$ 819.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,646.00
32 31 13-9	Green Protective Fence Cap	LF	410	\$ 1.95	\$ 799.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,332.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,583.00
32 33 00-1	Bench at Dugout	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,327.00	\$ 14,654.00
32 33 00-2	Field Lock Box	EA	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 2,765.00
32 33 00-3	Field Equipment (bases, pitching rubber, etc)	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 5,359.00	\$ 5,359.00
32 80 00-1	RB 1806PRS SAM w/ plstc nozz spray head	EA	230	\$ 46.88	\$ 10,782.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 10,522.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 12,420.00
32 80 00-2	RB 1812PRS SAM w/ plstc nozz spray head	EA	26	\$ 55.92	\$ 1,453.92	\$ 38.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 64.30	\$ 1,671.80	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,392.00
32 80 00-3	Rain Bird 5006 Rotor	EA	21	\$ 68.50	\$ 1,438.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 84.30	\$ 1,770.30	\$ 111.00	\$ 2,331.00
32 80 00-4	Rain Bird Falcon Rotor	EA	8	\$ 98.80	\$ 790.40	\$ 57.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 92.90	\$ 743.20	\$ 222.40	\$ 1,779.20
32 80 00-5	Rain Bird 8005-SS Rotor	EA	46	\$ 98.80	\$ 4,544.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 95.75	\$ 4,404.50	\$ 91.00	\$ 4,186.00
32 80 00-6	Rain Bird PEB - 1" valve	EA	3	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 945.30	\$ 2,835.90
32 80 00-7	Rain Bird PEB - 1.5" valve	EA	10	\$ 298.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 709.40	\$ 7,094.00
32 80 00-8	Rain Bird PEB - 2" valve	EA	11	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 7,755.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 873.20	\$ 9,605.20
32 80 00-9	Poly Lateral - 1" 100#NSF	LF	2830	\$ 2.01	\$ 5,688.30	\$ 3.70	\$ 10,471.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 11,744.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 9,056.00
32 80 00-10	Poly Lateral - 1.5" 100#NSF	LF	1970	\$ 2.98	\$ 5,870.60	\$ 4.20	\$ 8,274.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 8,766.50	\$ 3.84	\$ 7,564.80
32 80 00-11	Poly Lateral - 2" 100#NSF	LF	915	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,522.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,117.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 6.69	\$ 6,121.35
32 80 00-12	CL200 PVC Lateral - 2.5"	LF	130	\$ 3.04	\$ 395.20	\$ 4.60	\$ 598.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 747.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,080.00
32 80 00-13	CL200 PVC Lateral - 3"	LF	430	\$ 3.78	\$ 1,625.40	\$ 5.80	\$ 2,494.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 2,773.50	\$ 10.40	\$ 4,472.00
32 80 00-14	CL200RT PVC Mainline 3"	LF	1000	\$ 4.30	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 8,800.00
32 80 00-15	CL160 PVC Sleeve 2"	LF	50	\$ 10.24	\$ 512.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 807.50	\$ 14.30	\$ 715.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00
32 80 00-16	CL160 PVC Sleeve 4"	LF	25	\$ 12.47	\$ 311.75	\$ 17.70	\$ 442.50	\$ 28.60	\$ 715.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,450.00
32 80 00-17	CL160 PVC Sleeve 6"	LF	40	\$ 15.98	\$ 639.20	\$ 20.65	\$ 826.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 772.00	\$ 46.30	\$ 1,852.00
32 80 00-18	AWG Wire #12	LF	15000	\$ 0.13	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 13,350.00
32 80 00-19	18" Wire trench with locator tape	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 10,200.00
32 80 00-20	Poly Lateral Piping Repair	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 383.30	\$ 1,533.20
32 80 00-21	Mainline Piping Repair (Tie In)	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,703.00	\$ 1,703.00
32 80 00-22	Mini-Clk on Post	EA	1	\$ 314.78	\$ 314.78	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,533.00	\$ 1,533.00
32 80 00-23	Gate Valve - 3"	EA	4	\$ 235.50	\$ 942.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 3,860.00
32 80 00-24	Buckner 14LT Quick Coupler	EA	7	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 593.58	\$ 4,155.06
32 91 20-1	Strip, stockpile and respread topsoil	CY	750	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 10,912.50	\$ 9.20	\$ 6,900.00
32 92 23-1	Bluegrass Sod and Soil Prep	SF	66500	\$ 0.70	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 43,890.00	\$ 1.42	\$ 94,430.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 79,800.00
32 93 00-1	English Oak-2" Cal	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 3,618.00

Bid Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
32 93 00-2	Kentucky Coffeetree- 2" Cal	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 3,618.00
32 93-00-3	Pacific Maple- 2" Cal	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,077.00	\$ 2,077.00
32 93 00-4	Coral Beauty Cotoneaster-#5	EA	45	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 78.15	\$ 3,516.75	\$ 303.30	\$ 13,648.50
32 93 00-5	Emerald and Gold Euonymus-#5	EA	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 71.90	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 94.10	\$ 4,705.00
32 93-00-6	English Ivy-#1	EA	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 725.00	\$ 90.10	\$ 1,802.00
32 97 00-1	Landscape Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 6,970.00
A/A 01	Allowance - Mobilization for Mechanical Excavation by Abatement Contract	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A/A 02	Allowance - RACS management by CABI for mechanical excavation work	Daily	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
A/A 03	Allowance - Mechanical Excavation within Area of Environmental Concern	CY	64	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,840.00
A/A 04	Allowance - Soil Export-Haul chemically impacted soil from Area of Environmental Concern	CY	64	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00
A/A 05	Allowance - Soil Import - Backfill in Area of Environmental Concern	CY	64	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,240.00
				Total							
	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>				\$ 1,181,979.85						
	<b>Allowance Account</b>				\$ 24,280		\$ 1,188,847.55		\$ 1,431,521.25		\$ 1,257,292.51
	<b>Textura</b>						\$ 5,850.00		\$ 5,850.00		\$ 5,850.00
	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>				\$ 1,206,259.85		\$ 1,194,697.55		\$ 1,437,371.25		\$ 1,263,142.51
	<b>Bid Rank</b>						1		3		2